

SE

Föreskriven användning
Den här produkten ska endast användas som inputapparat och anslutas till en dator. Produktet är underhållsfritt. Använd den inte om det finns utvidgade skador. Jöllenbeck GmbH tar inget ansvar för skador på produkt eller person som är ett resultat av ovärsamhet, slarv, felaktig användning eller att produkt används för syften som inte motsvarar tillverkarens anvisningar.

Hälsorisker
Att använda inputapparater extremt länge kan leda till problem med hälsan, t ex obehag eller smärta. Lågg in regelbundna pauser och konsultera en läkare om problemen återkommer.

Försåkran om överensstämmelse
Jöllenbeck GmbH försäkrar härmed att den här produkten motsvarar de relevanta säkerhetsbestämmelserna i EU-direktiv 1999/5/EC. En fullständig försäkran om överensstämmelse kan beställas på vår webbsida www.speedlink.com.

Information om funktionsstörningar
Starka statiska, elektriska och hörfrekventa fält (radioallgångningar, mobiltelefoner, utladdningar från mikroprocessorer) kan påverka apparaten/ funktionerna. I så fall ska du försöka öka avståndet till den apparat som stör.

Information om batterier och kassering
Använd endast den typ av batteri som föreskrivs. Byt genast ut gamla och svaga batterier. Förvara batterier utom räckhåll för barn. Den som använder någon typ av batterier är skyldig att kassera dem enligt föreskrifterna. Du kan lämna in dina gamla batterier gratis till ett insamlingsställe eller var som helst där man kan köpa batterier. Symbolen med den överstrukna

DK

Anvendelsesområde
Dette produkt er kun beregnet som inputenhed og skal sluttes til en computer. Produktet er vedligeholdelsesfrit. Brug det ikke, hvis det udviser udvidede skader. Jöllenbeck GmbH tar inget ansvar for skader på produkt eller person som er et resultat af uvædsamhet, slarv, fejlagtig anvænding eller at produktet anvendes til syften som ikke motsvarer tilværkarens anvisninger.

Sundhedsrisiko
Ved anvendelse i meget lang tid kan inputenheder være årsag til produktionsmæssige skader som ubehag eller smerter. Hold regelmæssigt pause, og søg læge, hvis problemerne gentager sig.

Overensstemmelseserklæring
Hermed erklærer Jöllenbeck GmbH, at produktet stemmer overens med alle relevante sikkerhedsbestemmelser af EF-direktivet 1999/5/EF. Den fuldstændige overensstemmelseserklæring kan forespørges på vores hjemmeside under www.speedlink.com.

Overensstemmelsesenhvisning
Under påvirkning af stærke statiske, elektriske felter eller felter med høj frekvens (radioanlæg, mobiltelefoner, mikroølge-afledninger), kan der opstå funktionsstyrrelser af enhedens (enhederne). I dette tilfælde bør du prøve på, at forstørre afstanden til forstyrrende enheder.

Batterianvisninger og bortskaffelse
Brug kun de foreskrevne batterier. Gamle eller næsten tomme batterier bør straks udskiftes. Batterier skal opbevares således, at de ikke er i rækkevidde af børn. Som slutbruger

PL

Użytkowanie zgodne z przeznaczeniem
Ten produkt jest przeznaczony tylko do podłączenia do komputera PC. Produkt nie wymaga konserwacji. Nie wolno go używać przy widocznych zewnętrznych uszkodzeniach. Jöllenbeck GmbH nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia produktu lub obrażenia u ludzi na skutek niewłaściwego, nieprawidłowego, niewłaściwego lub niezgodnego z określonym przez producenta użytkowania produktu.

Zagrożenia dla zdrowia
W przypadku skrajnie długiego posługiwania się urządzeniami do wprowadzania można dościs do problemów zdrowotnych, jak zle samopoczucie czy bóle głowy. Dlatego należy robić regularne przerwy, a w razie powtarzających się problemów należy zasięgnąć porady lekarza.

Deklaracja zgodności
Jöllenbeck GmbH oświadcza niniejszym, że ten produkt jest zgodny z odpowiednimi przepisami bezpieczeństwa dyrektywy 1999/5/WE. Kompletny tekst deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać na naszej stronie internetowej www.speedlink.com.

Informacja o zgodności
Silne pola elektromagnetyczne, elektryczne lub elektromagnetyczne o wysokiej częstotliwości (urządzenia radiowe, telefony przenośne, telefony komórkowe, mikrofalówki, rozdławiania elektryczne) mogą być przyczyną zakłóceń w działaniu urządzenia (urządzeń). W takim wypadku należy zachować większą odległość od źródeł zakłóceń.

Informacje o bateriach i usuwanie
Stosować tylko przepisany typ baterii. Stare

HU

Rendeltetéseszerű használat
A termék csak számítógépre csatlakoztatva alkalmas beadó készülékként. A termék nem igényel karbantartást. Ne használja külső sérülése esetén. A Jöllenbeck GmbH nem vállal felelősséget a termékben keletkezett kárról vagy személyi sérülésért, ha az figyelmen kívül hagyásból, hibás, vagy nem a gyártó által megadott célnak megfelelő használatból ered.

Égésveszélyes kockázat
Ha rendkívül hosszú ideig használjuk a beadó készüléket, olyan egészségügyi panaszok léphetnek fel, mint rossz közérzet vagy fájdalom. Rendszeresen tartson szünetet és visszalépjen a panasz esetén forduljon orvoshoz.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
A Jöllenbeck GmbH kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel az 1999/5/EC uniós irányelv vonatkozó biztonsági előírásainak. A teljes megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot honlapunkon a www.speedlink.com címen igényelheti meg.

Megfelelőségi tudnivalók
Erős statikus, elektromos vagy nagyfrekvenciájú mezők (rádióberendezések, mobiltelefonok, vezeték nélküli telefonok, mikrohullámú sütők, kávéfőzők) hatással lehetnek a készülékre működési zavarra károsan. Ha az esetben próbálja meg növelni a távolságot a zavaró készülékekhez.

Elemre vonatkozó tudnivalók és ártalmatlanítás
Csak az előírt típusú elemet használja. Azonnal cserélje ki a régi vagy gyenge elemeket. A pótló elemeket gyermekektől elzárva tartsa. Ön végső felhasználóként törvényesen kötelezett arra, hogy az elhasznált elemeket

SE

1. Öppna batterifacket på musens undersida. Lågg in två AAA-batterier (1,5V) så som visas på bild 1. Kontrollera att polerna ligger rätt. Stäng batterifacket igen. Sätt på musen igen så att flytta brytaren på undersidan till läge "ON". LED-lampan lyser rött i ca. fem sekunder.

2. Starta den funktion som upptäcker ny *BLUETOOTH®*-apparater i ditt operativsystem. Den här proceduren är olika för olika apparater. För att musen ska upptäckas av operativsystemet trycker du en gång på uppkopplingsknappen på undersidan. LED-lampan blinkar rött under processen. Musen installeras och er därefter klar til brug.

3. För att anpassa dpi-upplösningen håller du höger musknapp och mushultjet inne samtidigt i tre sekunder. Du kan välja mellan två känslighetsnivåer som kan kopplas på omväxlande: låg (800dpi, LED-lampan blinkar en gång) och hög (1600dpi, LED-lampan blinkar två gånger).

4. Efter 13 minuter utan aktivitet går musen över till energisparläget. Rör på musen för att återaktivera den.

5. Så snart LED-lampan börjar blinka när produkten används eller när effekten avtar ska du ladda batterierna. Stäng av musen när den inte används för att spara ström (brytaren på läge "OFF").

DK

1. Åbn batterirummet på undersiden af musen. Sæt to AAA-batterier (1,5V) ind som vist på figur 1. Sørg for, at polerne vender rigtigt. Luk batterirummet igen. Tænd for musen ved at stille kontakten på undersiden på "ON". LED lyser rødt i ca. fem sekunder.

2. Start registreringen af nye *BLUETOOTH®*-apparater op under dit operativsystem. Dette forløb afhænger af det anvendte apparat. Tryk én gang på forbindelsesstasten på undersiden af apparatet, så musen kan registreres af operativsystemet. LED blinker rødt under forbindelsesforløbet. Musen installeres og er därefter klar til brug.

3. For at indstille dpi-opløsningen hålder du trykke samtidig på højre musestaste og musehjulet i tre sekunder. Der er to følsomhedsstrin til rådighed, som kan anvendes skiftevis: lav (800dpi, LED blinker én gang) og høj (1.600dpi, LED blinker to gange).

4. Efter 13 minutters inaktivitet skifter musen til energisparemodus. Flyt musen for at genaktivere den.

5. Så snart LED blinker under brug, eller funktionen aftager, skal batterierne skiftes. Sluk musen, når den ikke skal bruges («OFF»), for at spare energi.

PL

1. Otwórz pokrywę wnętr baterii na dolnej stronie myszy. Włóż dwie baterie AAA (1,5V), jak przedstawiono na rysunku 1. Zwóć przy tym uwagę na właściwą biegunowość. Ponownie zamknij pokrywę baterii, aby nie było zanieczyszczenia. Włącz mysz, przestawiając przełącznik na jej spodzie do położenia "ON". Dioda LED zaczyna świecić przez ok. pięć sekund w kolorze czerwonym.

2. W systemie operacyjnym uruchom wyszukiwanie nowych urządzeń *BLUETOOTH®*. Ta procedura ma różny przebieg, zależnie od posiadanego urządzenia. Aby mysz została rozpoznana przez system operacyjny, naciśnij jeden raz przycisk połączenia na spodzie myszy. W trakcie nawiązywania połączenia dioda LED migie w kolorze czerwonym. Mysz zostanie automatycznie zainstalowana i będzie natychmiast gotowa do pracy.

3. Aby dostosować rozdzielczość dpi, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przez trzy sekundy jednocześnie prawy przycisk i pokrętkę myszy. Do dyspozycji są dwa poziomy czułości, które można kolejno przełączać – niska (800dpi, dioda LED migie jednym raz) i wysoka (1600dpi, dioda LED migie dwa razy).

4. Po upływie 13 minut bezczynności mysz przełącza się do trybu energooszczędnego. Porusz ją, aby reaktywować.

5. Gdy dioda LED migie w trakcie pracy lub wydajność spadnie, wymień baterie. Gdy mysz jest nieużywana, wyłącz ją («OFF»), aby oszczędzać energię.

HU

1. Nyissa ki az egér alján lévő elemtartót. Tegyen be két AAA elemet (1,5 V) az 1. ábra szerinti. Ügyeljen a pólusok megfelelő elhelyezkedésére. Zárja be az elemtartót. Kapcsolja be az egérrel a készülék alján lévő kapcsolót „ON” helyzetbe. A LED kb. öt másodpercig vörös színnel világít.

2. Indítsa el az operációs rendszerben az új *BLUETOOTH®*-készülékek felismerését. Ez a folyamat készüléktől függően különbözik. Nyomja meg egyszer a készülék alján lévő csatlakozó gombot, hogy az operációs rendszer felismerje az egert. A LED a csatlakozási folyamat alatt vörös színnel világog. Az egér a telepítés után azonnal használható.

3. A dpi-felbontást beigazíthatja, ha az egér jobb gombját és az egér görgőjét egyszerre három másodpercig lenyomva tartja. Két érzékenységi fok áll rendelkezésre, amely között átválthat: alacsony (800 dpi, a LED egyszer villan fel) és magas (1600 dpi, a LED kétszer villog).

4. 13 percnyi téletlenség után az egér energiatakarékos módba vált. Az újra aktíváláshoz mozgassa az egert.

5. Amint a LED üzemben villog vagy a teljesítmény csökken, cserélje ki az elemeket. Ha nem használja, kapcsolja ki az egert («OFF»), hogy energiát takarítson meg.

SE

1. Použití podle předpisů
Tento produkt je vhodný pouze jako vstupní zařízení pro připojení na počítač. Produkt je bezúdržbový. V případě většího poškození jej nepoužívejte. Firma Jöllenbeck GmbH nepřebírá ručení za poškození výrobku nebo zranění osob, vzniklé v důsledku nedbalého, nevhodného, nesprávného použití výrobku, nebo v důsledku použití výrobku k jiným účelům, než byly uvedeny výrobcem.

Zdravotní rizika
Extrémně dlouhé používání vstupních zařízení může být příčinou zdravotních problémů, jako jsou bolesti nebo nevolnost. Dělejte časté přestávky a v případě opakujících se problémů konzultujte lékaře.

Prohlášení o shodě
Firma Jöllenbeck GmbH tímto prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je v souladu s relevantními bezpečnostními ustanoveními směrnice EU č. 1999/5/EC. Kompletní Prohlášení o konformitě si můžete přečíst na webových stránkách www.speedlink.com.

Informace o konformitě
Pod vlivem silných statických, elektrických, vysoké frekvencí polí (rádiová zařízení, mobilní telefony, mikrovlnné vlny) může dojít k omezení funkčnosti přístroje (přístrojů). V takovém případě se pokuste zvětšit vzdálenost k rušivým přístrojům.

Baterie a likvidace
Používejte pouze předepsaný typ baterií. Baterie se nesmí házet do ohně ani vystavovat vysokým teplotám.

Vyměňte ihned staré a slabé baterie. Uchovávejte náhradní baterie mimo dosah dětí.

CZ

2. Použití podle předpisů
Tento produkt je vhodný pouze jako vstupní zařízení pro připojení na počítač. Produkt je bezúdržbový. V případě většího poškození jej nepoužívejte. Firma Jöllenbeck GmbH nepřebírá ručení za poškození výrobku nebo zranění osob, vzniklé v důsledku nedbalého, nevhodného, nesprávného použití výrobku, nebo v důsledku použití výrobku k jiným účelům, než byly uvedeny výrobcem.

Zdravotní rizika
Extrémně dlouhé používání vstupních zařízení může být příčinou zdravotních problémů, jako jsou bolesti nebo nevolnost. Dělejte časté přestávky a v případě opakujících se problémů konzultujte lékaře.

Prohlášení o shodě
Firma Jöllenbeck GmbH tímto prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je v souladu s relevantními bezpečnostními ustanoveními směrnice EU č. 1999/5/EC. Kompletní Prohlášení o konformitě si můžete přečíst na webových stránkách www.speedlink.com.

Informace o konformitě
Pod vlivem silných statických, elektrických, vysoké frekvencí polí (rádiová zařízení, mobilní telefony, mikrovlnné vlny) může dojít k omezení funkčnosti přístroje (přístrojů). V takovém případě se pokuste zvětšit vzdálenost k rušivým přístrojům.

Baterie a likvidace
Používejte pouze předepsaný typ baterií. Baterie se nesmí házet do ohně ani vystavovat vysokým teplotám.

Vyměňte ihned staré a slabé baterie. Uchovávejte náhradní baterie mimo dosah dětí.

DK

3. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

4. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

4. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

5. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

5. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

5. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

5. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

6. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

6. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

6. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

6. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

7. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

7. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

7. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

7. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

8. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

8. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

8. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

8. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

9. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

9. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

9. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

9. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

10. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

10. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

10. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

10. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

11. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

11. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

11. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

11. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

12. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

12. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

12. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

12. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

13. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

13. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

13. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

13. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

14. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

14. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

14. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

14. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

15. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

15. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

15. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

15. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

16. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

16. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

16. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

16. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

17. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

17. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

17. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

17. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

18. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

18. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

18. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

18. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

19. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

19. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

19. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

19. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

20. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

20. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

20. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

20. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

21. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

21. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

21. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

21. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

22. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

22. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

22. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

22. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

23. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

23. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

23. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

23. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

24. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

24. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

24. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

24. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

25. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

25. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

25. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

25. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

26. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

26. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

26. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

26. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

27. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

27. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

27. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

27. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

28. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

28. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

28. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

28. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

29. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

29. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

29. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

29. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

30. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

30. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

30. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

30. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

31. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

31. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

31. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

31. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

32. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

32. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

32. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

32. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

33. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

33. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

33. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

33. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

34. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

34. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

34. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

34. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

35. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

35. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

35. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

35. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

36. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

36. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

36. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

36. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

37. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

37. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

37. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

37. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

38. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

38. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

38. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

38. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

39. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

39. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

39. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

39. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

40. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

40. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

40. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

40. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

41. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

41. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

41. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

41. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

42. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

42. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

42. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

42. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

43. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

43. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

43. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

43. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

44. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

44. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

44. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

44. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

45. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

45. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

45. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

45. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

46. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

46. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

46. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

46. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

47. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

47. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

47. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

47. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

48. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

48. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

48. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

48. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

49. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

49. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

PL

49. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

HU

49. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

SE

50. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

DK

50. DPI-SWITCH
Press 2 buttons and hold 3 sec.

EN

Intended use
This product is only intended as an input device for connecting to a computer. This product is sealed. Do not use it if damage is seen.
Jöllenbeck GmbH accepts no liability whatsoever for any damage to this product or injuries caused due to careless, improper or incorrect use of the product or use of the product for purposes not recommended by the manufacturer.

Health risks
Extended use of input devices may cause health problems such as discomfort or pain; as such, take regular breaks and consult a doctor if problems persist.

Declaration of conformity
Jöllenbeck GmbH hereby declares that this product conforms to the relevant safety regulations of EU Directive 1999/5/EC. The full Declaration of Conformity can be requested via our website at www.speedlink.com.

Conformity notice
Operation of the device (the devices) may be affected by strong static, electrical or high-frequency fields (radio installations, mobile telephones, microwaves, electrostatic discharges). If this occurs, try increasing the distance from the devices causing the interference.

Battery safety and disposal
Only use the recommended battery type. Always replace old or weak batteries promptly. Keep batteries out of children's reach. As an end-user, you are legally obliged to dispose of used batteries correctly. You can dispose of your used batteries free of charge at collection points or anywhere where batteries are sold. The crossed-

out wheeie-bin symbol means that you must not dispose of this product and its battery together with general household waste; instead, take it to a recycling point for electrical and electronic equipment and batteries. Used batteries may contain harmful substances which may cause environmental damage or harm your health if not stored or disposed of correctly. For information about local recycling points, contact your local authority, civic amenity site or the business where you purchased this product or compatible batteries. The separate collection and recycling of used items of electrical and electronic equipment and batteries prevents any harmful substances they contain from harming human health and polluting the environment.

Technical support
Having technical problems with this product? Get in touch with our Support team – the quickest way is via our website: www.speedlink.com.

ES

Uso según instrucciones
Este producto sólo vale para conectarlo a un ordenador como dispositivo de inserción de datos. El producto no necesita mantenimiento. No lo utilice si presenta daños externos.
Jöllenbeck GmbH no asume la garantía por daños causados al producto o lesiones de personas debidas a una utilización inadecuada o impropia, diferente de la especificada en el manual, ni por manipulación, desarme del aparato o utilización contraria a la puntualizada por el fabricante del mismo.

Riesgos para la salud
Un exceso en la utilización de dispositivos para introducción de datos puede acarrear problemas de salud, entumecimiento o dolores. Haz pausas con cierta regularidad, y en caso de repetirse los síntomas acude inmediatamente al médico.

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente Jöllenbeck GmbH declara que este producto ha sido fabricado de conformidad con las disposiciones de seguridad de la directiva de la UE 1999/5/EC. La declaración completa de conformidad puede bajarse de nuestra página web www.speedlink.com.

Advertencia de conformidad
Bajo los efectos de fuertes campos electromagnéticos, estáticos o de alta frecuencia (emisores, teléfonos inalámbricos y móviles, descargas de microondas) pueden aparecer señales parasitarias que perturben el buen funcionamiento del aparato (los aparatos). En caso necesario conviene que la distancia con los aparatos implicados sea la mayor posible.

Nota sobre pilas y reciclaje
Utiliza sólo pilas apropiadas para este tipo

de aparato. Reemplaza de inmediato las pilas gastadas por otras nuevas. Guarda siempre las pilas de reservar fuera del alcance de los niños. Estás legalmente obligado como consumidor a depositar las pilas y baterías usadas en contenedores adecuados tras su vida útil. Las pilas y baterías usadas en productos de desecho sin coste alguno en el punto de recogida de tu comunidad o en la tienda en que las has comprado. El símbolo de un contenedor de basura tachado significa que en ellos no podrás depositar ese tipo de material de desecho - estás obligado legalmente a depositarlo en los contenedores apropiados para aparatos eléctricos y pilas de un punto limpio oficial. Las pilas viejas contienen sustancias nocivas y en caso de no ser debidamente recicladas pueden resultar peligrosas para el medio ambiente o la salud de las personas. Infórmate sobre el punto limpio más próximo a su domicilio en el ayuntamiento de su demarcación, llamando a empresas de reciclado de la zona o en la tienda en la que has adquirido este producto o las pilas. La recogida y reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y pilas usadas evita que los materiales que contienen perjudiquen la salud o el medio ambiente.

Soporte técnico
En caso de surgir complicaciones técnicas con el producto, dirígete a nuestro servicio de soporte, podrás entrar rápidamente en la página web www.speedlink.com.

Avvertenze sulle batterie e smaltimento
Utilizzare soltanto batterie del tipo indicato. Sostituire immediatamente batterie vecchie e scariche. Conservare le batterie di ricambio lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Il consumatore finale per legge è tenuto a smaltire correttamente le batterie monouso e ricaricabili esauste. Le

DE

Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch
Dieses Produkt ist nur als Eingabegerät für den Anschluss an einen Computer geeignet. Das Produkt ist wartungsfrei. Verwenden Sie es nicht bei äußeren Beschädigungen. Die Jöllenbeck GmbH übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden am Produkt oder Verletzungen von Personen aufgrund von unachtsamer, unsachgemäßer, falscher oder nicht dem Hersteller angegebenen Zweck entsprechender Verwendung des Produkts.

Gesundheitsrisiken
Bei extrem langer Benutzung von Eingabegeräten kann es zu gesundheitlichen Beschwerden wie Unbehagen oder Schmerzen kommen. Legen Sie regelmäßig Pausen ein und holen Sie bei wiederkehrenden Problemen ärztlichen Rat ein.

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die Jöllenbeck GmbH, dass dieses Produkt konform mit den relevanten Sicherheitsbestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist. Die komplette Konformitätserklärung können Sie auf unserer Webseite unter www.speedlink.com anfordern.

Konformitäts Hinweis
Unter Einwirkung von starken statischen, elektrischen oder hochfrequenten Feldern (Funkanlagen, Mobiltelefonen, Mikrowellen-Entladungen) kann es zu Funktionsbeeinträchtigungen des Gerätes (der Geräte) kommen. Versuchen Sie in diesem Fall, die Distanz zu den störenden Geräten zu vergrößern.

Batterien und Entsorgung
Verwenden Sie nur den vorgeschriebenen

Batterietyp. Batterien nicht ins Feuer werfen oder hohen Temperaturen aussetzen. Ersetzen Sie alte und schwache Batterien sofort. Bewahren Sie Ersatzbatterien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt sowie zugehörige Batterien nicht mit dem unsortierten Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen – Sie sind daher dazu verpflichtet, sie an einer offiziell ausgewiesenen Sammelstelle für Elektrogeräte und Batterien abzugeben. Informationen zu Sammelstellen in Ihrer Nähe erhalten Sie bei örtlichen Behörden, Verstoßstoffen oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt oder passende Batterien erworben haben. Die separate Sammlung und Verwertung alter Elektrogeräte und Batterien verhindert, dass darin enthaltene Stoffe die Gesundheit des Menschen und die Umwelt gefährden.

Technischer Support
Bei technischen Schwierigkeiten mit diesem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Support, den Sie am schnellsten über unsere Webseite unter www.speedlink.com erreichen.

FR

Utilisation conforme
Ce produit est uniquement destiné à être utilisé comme dispositif de pointage sur un ordinateur. Ce produit ne requiert pas d'entretien. Ne pas utiliser le produit si il présente des dommages extérieurs. La société Jöllenbeck GmbH décline toute responsabilité en cas de dégradations du produit ou de blessures corporelles dues à une utilisation du produit inconsiderée, incorrecte, erronée ou contraire aux instructions données par le fabricant.

Risques pour la santé
L'utilisation extrêmement prolongée de périphériques de saisie peut entraîner des troubles physiologiques tels que des gênes ou des douleurs. Veuillez à faire des pauses régulièrement et consultez un médecin en cas de problèmes récurrents.

Déclaration de conformité
La société Jöllenbeck GmbH déclare que ce produit est conforme aux règles de sécurité afférentes de la directive de l'Union européenne 1999/5/CE. Vous pouvez demander à recevoir la déclaration de conformité complète en allant sur notre site Web www.speedlink.com.

Indication de conformité
La présence de champs statiques, électriques ou à haute fréquence intenses (installations radio, téléphones mobiles, décharges de micro-ondes) peut perturber le bon fonctionnement de l'appareil (ou des appareils). Dans ce cas, essayez d'éloigner les appareils à l'origine des perturbations.

Remarques relatives aux piles et élimination
Utilisez uniquement le type de piles prescrit. Dès que les piles sont usées, elles doivent être

remplacées. Conservez les piles de réserve hors de portée des enfants. En tant qu'utilisateur, vous êtes tenu d'éliminer correctement les piles et accus usagées. Vous pouvez remettre gratuitement vos piles/accus usagés dans les points de collecte ou dans les points de vente de piles/d'accum. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée signifie que ce produit et les piles qu'il contient ne doivent pas être placés avec les ordures ménagères – vous êtes tenu de les déposer dans une borne officielle de collecte d'appareils électriques et de piles. Les piles usagées peuvent contenir des substances toxiques susceptibles de nuire à l'environnement et à votre santé en cas d'élimination ou de stockage incorrects. Pour connaître les bornes de collecte proches de chez vous, adressez-vous aux services de votre commune, aux décharges locales ou au magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit et les piles correspondantes. La collecte séparée des piles et appareils électriques usagés et leur recyclage empêchent que les matériaux qu'ils contiennent ne mettent en danger la santé des personnes et l'environnement.

Assistance technique
En cas de difficultés techniques concernant ce produit, veuillez vous adresser à notre service d'assistance technique. Le moyen le plus rapide consiste à le contacter par le biais de notre site Web www.speedlink.com.

Aanwijzingen voor de omgang met batterijen en verwerking van afval
Gebruik alleen de voorgeschreven type batterijen. Vervang oude en bijna lege batterijen meteen. Bewaar reserve-batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen. Als consument bent u

NL

Gebruik conform de doelstellingen
Dit product is uitsluitend geschikt als invoerapparaat voor aansluiting op een pc. Het product is onderhoudsvrij. Gebruik het product niet bij schade aan de buitenkant. Jöllenbeck GmbH is niet aansprakelijk voor schade aan het product of persoonlijk letsel als gevolg van ondoordacht, ondeskundig, onjuist gebruik van het product of gebruik dat niet overeenstemming is met het door de fabrikant aangegeven doel van het product.

Gezondheidsrisico's
Bij extreem lang gebruik van invoerapparatuur kunnen gezondheidsklachten zoals gevoelens van ongemak of pijn niet worden uitgesloten. Las regelmatig pauzes in en raadpleeg bij terugkerende problemen een arts.

Conformiteitsverklaring
Hierbij verklaart Jöllenbeck GmbH dat dit product voldoet aan de relevante veiligheidsbepalingen van de EU-richtlijn 1999/5/EC. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring kunt u opvragen op onze website www.speedlink.com.

Opmerking over de conformiteit
Velden met een sterke statische, elektrische of hoogfrequente lading (radio-installaties, draadloze telefoons, ontladers van microgolven) kunnen van invloed zijn op de werking van het apparaat (de apparaten). Probeer in dat geval de afstand tot de storende apparaten te vergroten.

Aanwijzingen voor de omgang met batterijen en verwerking van afval
Gebruik alleen de voorgeschreven type batterijen. Vervang oude en bijna lege batterijen meteen. Bewaar reserve-batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen. Als consument bent u

wettelijk verplicht, lege batterijen en accu's volgens de voorschriften af te voeren. U kunt gebruikte batterijen/accu's kosteloos inleveren bij inzamelputten en overal waar batterijen/accu's worden verkocht. Een pictogram met een doorsnee streep afvaltekst geeft aan dat het product en de bijbehorende batterijen niet bij het normale huishuif mogen worden gedaan. U bent verplicht ze in te leveren bij een officieel inzamelput voor elektrische apparaten en batterijen. Oude batterijen kunnen stoffen bevatten die schadelijk zijn voor milieu en gezondheid wanneer ze niet op de juiste manier worden verwerkt of opgeslagen. Informatie over inzamelputten bij u in de buurt kunt u opvragen bij uw gemeentelijke overheid, het sorteercentrum voor afval of het bedrijf waar u het product of de daarvoor geschikte batterijen hebt gekocht. Door gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van elektrische apparatuur en batterijen wordt voorkomen dat de daarin gebruikte stoffen een gevaar kunnen vormen voor mens en milieu.

Technische ondersteuning
Neem bij technische problemen met dit product contact op met onze ondersteuning; u kunt hen het snelste bereiken via onze website www.speedlink.com.

EN

1. Open the battery compartment on the base of the mouse. Insert two AAA batteries (1.5V) as shown in Figure 1, making sure the polarity is correct. Replace the cover on the battery compartment. Power on the mouse by setting the switch on the base to 'ON'. The LED will glow red for approx. 5 seconds.

2. In your operating system, scan for new *BLUETOOTH®* devices. Be aware that this process differs depending on your device. Press the connect button on the base of the device so the operating system can detect the mouse. The LED will flash red during the connection process. Once installed, the mouse will be ready to use straight away.

3. To adjust the dpi resolution, press and hold both the right mouse button and the scroll wheel for three seconds. You can toggle between two sensitivity levels: low (800dpi – the LED will flash once) and high (1600dpi – the LED will flash twice).

4. After 13 minutes of inactivity, the mouse will switch to power-saving mode. Move the mouse to reactivate it.

5. As soon as the LED starts to flash or you notice a drop in performance while using the mouse, change the batteries. If you do not intend to use the mouse, simply set the switch to 'OFF' to save power.

DE

1. Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach an der Unterseite der Maus. Legen Sie zwei AAA-Batterien (1,5 V) wie in Darstellung 1 abgebildet ein. Achten Sie dabei auf die richtige Polarität. Schalten Sie das Batteriefach wieder. Schalten Sie die Maus ein, indem Sie den Schalter an der Unterseite auf „ON“ stellen. Die LED leuchtet für ca. fünf Sekunden rot.

2. Starten Sie unter Ihrem Betriebssystem die Erkennung neuer *BLUETOOTH®*-Geräte. Dieser Vorgang unterscheidet sich je nach Gerät. Damit die Maus vom Betriebssystem erkannt werden kann, drücken Sie einmal die Verbindungstaste an der Unterseite des Geräts. Die LED blinkt während des Verbindungs-Gangs rot. Die Maus wird installiert und ist anschließend einsatzbereit.

3. Um die dpi-Auflösung anzupassen, halten Sie die rechte Maustaste und die Mausradstaste gleichzeitig drei Sekunden lang gedrückt. Zwei Empfindlichkeitsstufen stehen zur Verfügung, die sich abwechselnd durchschalten lassen: niedrig (800 dpi, die LED blinkt einmal) und hoch (1.600 dpi, die LED blinkt zweimal).

4. Nach 13 Minuten Inaktivität wechselt die Maus in den Energiesparmodus. Bewegen Sie die Maus, um sie zu reaktivieren.

5. Sobald die LED im Betrieb blinkt oder die Leistung nachlässt, wechseln Sie bitte die Batterien. Bei Nichtgebrauch schalten Sie die Maus einfach ab („OFF“), um Energie zu sparen.

FR

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles sur la face inférieure de la souris. Insérez deux piles AAA (1,5 V) comme indiqué sur l'illustration 1 en faisant attention à la polarité. Refermez le compartiment à piles. Mettez la souris en marche en appuyant sur le « ON » sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge s'allume durant cinq secondes environ.

2. Lancez la détection des périphériques *BLUETOOTH®* dans votre système d'exploitation. La marche à suivre varie selon l'appareil. Afin que la souris puisse être détectée par le système d'exploitation, appuyez une fois sur la touche d'appairage sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge clignote durant l'appairage. Le système procède à l'installation de la souris qui est alors utilisable immédiatement.

3. Pour modifier la résolution dpi, appuyez simultanément sur le bouton droit de la souris et sur la molette durant trois secondes. Vous pouvez ainsi commuter entre deux niveaux : résolution basse (800 dpi, le voyant clignote une fois) et élevée (1 600 dpi, le voyant clignote deux fois).

4. Au bout de 13 minutes d'inactivité, la souris passe en mode d'économie d'énergie. Bougez-la pour la réactiver.

5. Dès que le voyant clignote en cours d'utilisation ou que les performances faiblissent, remplacez les piles. Lorsque vous ne vous servez pas de la souris, éteignez-la en amenant l'interrupteur sur « OFF » afin de ne pas gaspiller d'énergie.

NL

1. Open het batterijvak op de onderkant van de muis. Plaats twee AAA-batterijen (1,5V) zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1. Let goed op de juiste polariteit. Sluit het batterijvak weer. Zet de schakelaar op de onderkant van de muis op de stand „ON“ om de muis in te schakelen. De LED brandt ongeveer vijf seconden rood.

2. Start de functie van uw besturingsstelsysteem voor detectie van nieuwe *BLUETOOTH®*-apparaten. De procedure verschilt al naar het gelang het apparaat. Druk één keer op de knop op de onderkant van de muis om het besturingsstelsysteem in staat te stellen de muis te herkennen. De LED knippert tijdens het verbindingsproces rood. De muis wordt geïnstalleerd en is meteen gereed voor gebruik.

3. Houd de rechtermuisknop en het scrollwiel tegelijkertijd drie seconden ingedrukt om de dpi-resolutie te wijzigen. U kunt kiezen uit twee standen voor gevoeligheid, die afwisselend worden geselecteerd met de schakelaar: laag (800dpi, de LED knippert één keer) en hoog (1600dpi, de LED knippert twee keer).

4. Na 13 minuten inactiviteit wordt de energiebesparingsmodus van de muis ingeschakeld. U schakelt de muis weer in door hem te bewegen.

5. Vervang de batterijen als de LED tijdens het gebruik begint te knipperen of als de prestaties afnemen. Als u de muis niet gebruikt, schakelt u hem uit om energie te besparen door de schakelaar in de stand „OFF“ te zetten.

IT

1. Aprire il vano batterie sulla parte inferiore del mouse. Inserire due batterie AAA (1,5 V) come indicato nell'illustrazione 1. Rispettare la polarità indicata. Richiudere il vano batterie. Accendere il mouse posizionando su „ON“ l'interruttore sulla parte inferiore del mouse. La luce rossa del LED si accende per circa cinque secondi.

2. Isletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

ES

1. Abre el compartimento de pilas, parte inferior del ratón. Coloca dos pilas del tipo AAA (1,5 V) como se muestra en la figura 1. Ten en cuenta la polaridad al ponerlas. Vuelve a cerrar la tapa. Enciende el ratón, poniendo el interruptor de encendido en „ON“. El LED se enciende en rojo durante unos cinco segundos.

2. Inicia en el sistema operativo la detección de nuevos dispositivos *BLUETOOTH®*. Ese proceso depende del aparato. Para que el sistema operativo detecte el ratón, pulsa una vez el botón en la parte inferior del dispositivo. Durante este proceso se enciende el LED en rojo parpadeando. El ratón queda instalado y puedes utilizarlo al momento.

3. Para configurar la resolución dpi, mantén pulsado al mismo tiempo el botón derecho y la rueda del ratón durante unos tres segundos. Tiene dos niveles de sensibilidad que puedes activar uno detrás de otro: bajo (800 dpi, el LED parpadea una vez) y alto (1.600 dpi, el LED parpadea dos veces).

4. Tras 13 minutos de inactividad el ratón pasa a modo ahorro de energía. Mueve el ratón para reactivarlo.

5. En el momento en que el LED en funcionamiento empieza a parpadear o la potencia disminuye, cambia las pilas. Si no lo usas continuamente desconecta el ratón, para lo cual hay que poner el interruptor en „Off“, ahorrando así energía.

TR

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

RU

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

IT

1. Aprire il vano batterie sulla parte inferiore del mouse. Inserire due batterie AAA (1,5 V) come indicato nell'illustrazione 1. Rispettare la polarità indicata. Richiudere il vano batterie. Accendere il mouse posizionando su „ON“ l'interruttore sulla parte inferiore del mouse. La luce rossa del LED si accende per circa cinque secondi.

2. Isletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

FR

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles sur la face inférieure de la souris. Insérez deux piles AAA (1,5 V) comme indiqué sur l'illustration 1 en faisant attention à la polarité. Refermez le compartiment à piles. Mettez la souris en marche en appuyant sur le « ON » sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge s'allume durant cinq secondes environ.

2. Lancez la détection des périphériques *BLUETOOTH®* dans votre système d'exploitation. La marche à suivre varie selon l'appareil. Afin que la souris puisse être détectée par le système d'exploitation, appuyez une fois sur la touche d'appairage sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge clignote durant l'appairage. Le système procède à l'installation de la souris qui est alors utilisable immédiatement.

3. Pour modifier la résolution dpi, appuyez simultanément sur le bouton droit de la souris et sur la molette durant trois secondes. Vous pouvez ainsi commuter entre deux niveaux : résolution basse (800 dpi, le voyant clignote une fois) et élevée (1 600 dpi, le voyant clignote deux fois).

4. Au bout de 13 minutes d'inactivité, la souris passe en mode d'économie d'énergie. Bougez-la pour la réactiver.

5. Dès que le voyant clignote en cours d'utilisation ou que les performances faiblissent, remplacez les piles. Lorsque vous ne vous servez pas de la souris, éteignez-la en amenant l'interrupteur sur « OFF » afin de ne pas gaspiller d'énergie.

NL

1. Open het batterijvak op de onderkant van de muis. Plaats twee AAA-batterijen (1,5V) zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1. Let goed op de juiste polariteit. Sluit het batterijvak weer. Zet de schakelaar op de onderkant van de muis op de stand „ON“ om de muis in te schakelen. De LED brandt ongeveer vijf seconden rood.

2. Start de functie van uw besturingsstelsysteem voor detectie van nieuwe *BLUETOOTH®*-apparaten. De procedure verschilt al naar het gelang het apparaat. Druk één keer op de knop op de onderkant van de muis om het besturingsstelsysteem in staat te stellen de muis te herkennen. De LED knippert tijdens het verbindingsproces rood. De muis wordt geïnstalleerd en is meteen gereed voor gebruik.

3. Houd de rechtermuisknop en het scrollwiel tegelijkertijd drie seconden ingedrukt om de dpi-resolutie te wijzigen. U kunt kiezen uit twee standen voor gevoeligheid, die afwisselend worden geselecteerd met de schakelaar: laag (800dpi, de LED knippert één keer) en hoog (1600dpi, de LED knippert twee keer).

4. Na 13 minuten inactiviteit wordt de energiebesparingsmodus van de muis ingeschakeld. U schakelt de muis weer in door hem te bewegen.

5. Vervang de batterijen als de LED tijdens het gebruik begint te knipperen of als de prestaties afnemen. Als u de muis niet gebruikt, schakelt u hem uit om energie te besparen door de schakelaar in de stand „OFF“ te zetten.

ES

1. Abre el compartimento de pilas, parte inferior del ratón. Coloca dos pilas del tipo AAA (1,5 V) como se muestra en la figura 1. Ten en cuenta la polaridad al ponerlas. Vuelve a cerrar la tapa. Enciende el ratón, poniendo el interruptor de encendido en „ON“. El LED se enciende en rojo durante unos cinco segundos.

2. Inicia en el sistema operativo la detección de nuevos dispositivos *BLUETOOTH®*. Ese proceso depende del aparato. Para que el sistema operativo detecte el ratón, pulsa una vez el botón en la parte inferior del dispositivo. Durante este proceso se enciende el LED en rojo parpadeando. El ratón queda instalado y puedes utilizarlo al momento.

3. Para configurar la resolución dpi, mantén pulsado al mismo tiempo el botón derecho y la rueda del ratón durante unos tres segundos. Tiene dos niveles de sensibilidad que puedes activar uno detrás de otro: bajo (800 dpi, el LED parpadea una vez) y alto (1.600 dpi, el LED parpadea dos veces).

4. Tras 13 minutos de inactividad el ratón pasa a modo ahorro de energía. Mueve el ratón para reactivarlo.

5. En el momento en que el LED en funcionamiento empieza a parpadear o la potencia disminuye, cambia las pilas. Si no lo usas continuamente desconecta el ratón, para lo cual hay que poner el interruptor en „Off“, ahorrando así energía.

TR

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

RU

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

IT

1. Aprire il vano batterie sulla parte inferiore del mouse. Inserire due batterie AAA (1,5 V) come indicato nell'illustrazione 1. Rispettare la polarità indicata. Richiudere il vano batterie. Accendere il mouse posizionando su „ON“ l'interruttore sulla parte inferiore del mouse. La luce rossa del LED si accende per circa cinque secondi.

2. Isletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

FR

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles sur la face inférieure de la souris. Insérez deux piles AAA (1,5 V) comme indiqué sur l'illustration 1 en faisant attention à la polarité. Refermez le compartiment à piles. Mettez la souris en marche en appuyant sur le « ON » sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge s'allume durant cinq secondes environ.

2. Lancez la détection des périphériques *BLUETOOTH®* dans votre système d'exploitation. La marche à suivre varie selon l'appareil. Afin que la souris puisse être détectée par le système d'exploitation, appuyez une fois sur la touche d'appairage sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge clignote durant l'appairage. Le système procède à l'installation de la souris qui est alors utilisable immédiatement.

3. Pour modifier la résolution dpi, appuyez simultanément sur le bouton droit de la souris et sur la molette durant trois secondes. Vous pouvez ainsi commuter entre deux niveaux : résolution basse (800 dpi, le voyant clignote une fois) et élevée (1 600 dpi, le voyant clignote deux fois).

4. Au bout de 13 minutes d'inactivité, la souris passe en mode d'économie d'énergie. Bougez-la pour la réactiver.

5. Dès que le voyant clignote en cours d'utilisation ou que les performances faiblissent, remplacez les piles. Lorsque vous ne vous servez pas de la souris, éteignez-la en amenant l'interrupteur sur « OFF » afin de ne pas gaspiller d'énergie.

NL

1. Open het batterijvak op de onderkant van de muis. Plaats twee AAA-batterijen (1,5V) zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1. Let goed op de juiste polariteit. Sluit het batterijvak weer. Zet de schakelaar op de onderkant van de muis op de stand „ON“ om de muis in te schakelen. De LED brandt ongeveer vijf seconden rood.

2. Start de functie van uw besturingsstelsysteem voor detectie van nieuwe *BLUETOOTH®*-apparaten. De procedure verschilt al naar het gelang het apparaat. Druk één keer op de knop op de onderkant van de muis om het besturingsstelsysteem in staat te stellen de muis te herkennen. De LED knippert tijdens het verbindingsproces rood. De muis wordt geïnstalleerd en is meteen gereed voor gebruik.

3. Houd de rechtermuisknop en het scrollwiel tegelijkertijd drie seconden ingedrukt om de dpi-resolutie te wijzigen. U kunt kiezen uit twee standen voor gevoeligheid, die afwisselend worden geselecteerd met de schakelaar: laag (800dpi, de LED knippert één keer) en hoog (1600dpi, de LED knippert twee keer).

4. Na 13 minuten inactiviteit wordt de energiebesparingsmodus van de muis ingeschakeld. U schakelt de muis weer in door hem te bewegen.

5. Vervang de batterijen als de LED tijdens het gebruik begint te knipperen of als de prestaties afnemen. Als u de muis niet gebruikt, schakelt u hem uit om energie te besparen door de schakelaar in de stand „OFF“ te zetten.

ES

1. Abre el compartimento de pilas, parte inferior del ratón. Coloca dos pilas del tipo AAA (1,5 V) como se muestra en la figura 1. Ten en cuenta la polaridad al ponerlas. Vuelve a cerrar la tapa. Enciende el ratón, poniendo el interruptor de encendido en „ON“. El LED se enciende en rojo durante unos cinco segundos.

2. Inicia en el sistema operativo la detección de nuevos dispositivos *BLUETOOTH®*. Ese proceso depende del aparato. Para que el sistema operativo detecte el ratón, pulsa una vez el botón en la parte inferior del dispositivo. Durante este proceso se enciende el LED en rojo parpadeando. El ratón queda instalado y puedes utilizarlo al momento.

3. Para configurar la resolución dpi, mantén pulsado al mismo tiempo el botón derecho y la rueda del ratón durante unos tres segundos. Tiene dos niveles de sensibilidad que puedes activar uno detrás de otro: bajo (800 dpi, el LED parpadea una vez) y alto (1.600 dpi, el LED parpadea dos veces).

4. Tras 13 minutos de inactividad el ratón pasa a modo ahorro de energía. Mueve el ratón para reactivarlo.

5. En el momento en que el LED en funcionamiento empieza a parpadear o la potencia disminuye, cambia las pilas. Si no lo usas continuamente desconecta el ratón, para lo cual hay que poner el interruptor en „Off“, ahorrando así energía.

TR

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

RU

1. Farenin alt tarafındaki pil bölmesini açın. Resim 1'de gösterildiği gibi iki AAA pili (1,5V) yerleştirin. Bu esnada doğru kutuplaşmaya dikkat edin. Pil bölmesini tekrar kapatın. Alt tarafındaki şalteri „ON“ konumuna getirerek fareyi açın. LED, yakl. beş saniyelikine kırmızı yanar.

2. İşletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

IT

1. Aprire il vano batterie sulla parte inferiore del mouse. Inserire due batterie AAA (1,5 V) come indicato nell'illustrazione 1. Rispettare la polarità indicata. Richiudere il vano batterie. Accendere il mouse posizionando su „ON“ l'interruttore sulla parte inferiore del mouse. La luce rossa del LED si accende per circa cinque secondi.

2. Isletim sistemizden yeni *BLUETOOTH®* cihazlarının algılanmasını başlatın. Bu işlem, kullanılan cihaza göre değişir. Farenin işletim sistemi tarafından algılanabilmesi için cihazın alt tarafındaki bağlantı tuşuna bir kez basın. Bağlantı işlemi esnasında LED kırmızı yanıp söner. Farenin kurulumu yapılır ve ardından kullanıma hazırız.

3. dpi gözünürlüğünü uyarlamak için sol fare tuşunu ve fare çarkı tuşunu aynı anda üç saniyelikine basılı tutun. Sırayla ayarlanabilen iki hassasiyet kademesi mevcuttur: Düşük (800dpi, LED bir kez yanıp söner) ve yüksek (1.600dpi, LED iki kez yanıp söner).

4. 13 dakika devre dışı kaldığında fare, enerji tasarrufu moduna geçer. Tekrar etkinleştirmek için fareyi hareket ettirin.

5. İşletim LED yanıp sönmeye veya performans düşmeye başladığında lütfen pilleri değiştirin. Enerji tasarrufunda bulunmak için fareyi kullanmadığınızda kapatın („OFF“) per risparmiare energia.

FR

1. Ouvrez le compartiment à piles sur la face inférieure de la souris. Insérez deux piles AAA (1,5 V) comme indiqué sur l'illustration 1 en faisant attention à la polarité. Refermez le compartiment à piles. Mettez la souris en marche en appuyant sur le « ON » sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge s'allume durant cinq secondes environ.

2. Lancez la détection des périphériques *BLUETOOTH®* dans votre système d'exploitation. La marche à suivre varie selon l'appareil. Afin que la souris puisse être détectée par le système d'exploitation, appuyez une fois sur la touche d'appairage sur la face inférieure. Le voyant rouge clignote durant l'appairage. Le système procède à l'installation de la souris qui est alors utilisable immédiatement.

3. Pour modifier la résolution dpi, appuyez simultanément sur le bouton droit de la souris et sur la molette durant trois secondes. Vous pouvez ainsi commuter entre deux niveaux : résolution basse (800 dpi, le voyant clignote une fois) et élevée (1 600 dpi, le voyant clignote deux fois).

4. Au bout de 13 minutes d'inactivité, la souris passe en mode d'économie d'énergie. Bougez-la pour la réactiver.

5. Dès que le voyant clignote en cours d'utilisation ou que les performances faiblissent, remplacez les piles. Lorsque vous ne vous servez pas de la souris, éteignez-la en amenant l'interrupteur sur « OFF » afin de ne pas gaspiller d'énergie.

NL

1. Open het batterijvak op de onderkant van de muis. Plaats twee AAA-batterijen (1,5V) zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1. Let goed op de juiste polariteit. Sluit het batterijvak weer. Zet de schakelaar op de onderkant van de muis op